

\200

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 13071/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in RFA No. 1057/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.N. CHANDRAPPA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits th
at

the better affidavit has been filed on 22.04.2008. Office to verify and annex the same with th
e

paperbook.

Let the matter be listed after ensuing summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)